## Smart Watch (eSIM Service) (the "Service")

- 1. The Service monthly fee is HK\$18. Contract commitment is not required. If service subscription period is less than a month, full month service monthly fee will still be charged.
- 2. The Service is only applicable to 3HK/ SUPREME subscribers of designated monthly plans (not applicable to prepaid card customers).
- 3. This service is only applicable to designated Smart Watch which paired with designated Smartphone model with designated iOS/ Android version.
- 4. Each 3HK/ SUPREME registered mobile number can only be paired up with one Smart Watch ("Paired Smart Watch Mobile Number") for provision of mobile network service (irrespective of whether Multi-SIM Plan or not).
- 5. Only applicable to customer with Apple Watch: The Paired Apple Watch will be downloaded automatically with an eSIM (i.e. the Paired Apple Watch Mobile Number") after completion of the pairing process.
- 6. Only applicable to customer with Android Smart Watch: Customer requires to login to My Account and click "Activate Now" at eSIM Service page to receive the QR code for downloading eSIM (i.e. the Paired Samsung Galaxy Watch LTE Mobile Number") after completion of the pairing process.
- 7. The voice and data usage incurred by the paired Smart Watch will be deducted by the usage entitlement or charged (as the case may be) under the Paired Smart Watch Mobile Number (if applicable).
- 8. For changing to another 3HK/ SUPREME mobile number of a paired Smart Watch, please follow the instructions as shown in the Apps via your mobile handset. The Service under the previous paired Smart Watch will be terminated automatically after completion of the changing process. Another service monthly fee HK\$18 will be charged for the newly paired 3HK/ SUPREME mobile number.
- 9. The Service is not applicable to roaming service.
- 10. International call charges will be incurred for any international calls made from Hong Kong via the Paired Smart Watch.
- 11. Termination of 3HK/ SUPREME mobile service for whatever reason will automatically lead to termination of the Service as well.
- 12. 3HK/ SUPREME is not the manufacturer of the product. 3HK/ SUPREME does not guarantee and is not liable for the quality of the products and/or service provided by manufacturer / supplier.
- 13. All related product images, specification and product information are provided by the manufacturer / supplier and are for reference only. For any enquiry, please contact the manufacturer / supplier: www.three.com.hk/vendorcontact.
- 14. Disclaimer of warranties and limitation of liability
  - 14.1 3HK/ SUPREME does not guarantee:
    - 14.1.1 the availability and accessibility of the Service;
    - 14.1.2 the speed at which information may be transmitted or received via the Service; or
    - 14.1.3 the compatibility of the Service with the equipment or any software that you use.
  - 14.2 We do not guarantee the security of information which you may transmit or receive or information stored in any device through use of the Service. You agree that it is your responsibility to protect your information by adopting appropriate security measure (in terms of device and procedures) to ensure the security and confidentiality of your information and use of data.
- 15. All service contents and charges are subject to final decision of 3HK/ SUPREME. 3HK/ SUPREME reserves the right to change the contents and charges of the Service without prior notice.
- 16. All usage of the Service is subject to (a) the terms and conditions set out in this document and (b) 3HK/ SUPREME 3G and 4G LTE Service Terms and Conditions.
- 17. For any inconsistencies between the Chinese and English versions of these terms and conditions, the English version shall prevail.



